



(1)

fa3064.15

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3064 OF 2015

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, IRRIGATION PROJECT, STRENGTHENING DIVISION, OMERGA
THR MKVDC PUNE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

SUBHADRABAI MANJU SHINDE AND OTHERS

WITH

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 37 OF 2016, FIRST APPEAL NO. 265 OF 2016,
FIRST APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2016, FIRST APPEAL NO. 35 OF 2016
FIRST APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2016, FIRST APPEAL NO. 266 OF 2016
FIRST APPEAL NO. 269 OF 2016, FIRST APPEAL NO. 268 OF 2016
FIRST APPEAL NO. 267 OF 2016, FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2016
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3488 OF 2015, FIRST APPEAL NO. 3489 OF 2015
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3490 OF 2015, FIRST APPEAL NO. 3491 OF 2015,
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2522 OF 2017, FIRST APPEAL NO. 2523 OF 2017
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2525 OF 2017,
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5234 OF 2022 IN X-OBJST/15382/2021
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5411 OF 2022 IN X-OBJST/15386/2021
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 801 OF 2023 IN X-OBJST/15527/2021
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 802 OF 2023 IN X-OBJST/15530/2021
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 803 OF 2023 IN X-OBJST/15532/2021
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10166 OF 2016 IN FA/3064/2015
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5412 OF 2023 IN X-OBJST/24736/2021
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5411 OF 2023 IN X-OBJST/24739/2021**

Mr. Rahul Tambe and Mr. G.B. Rajale, Advocate for the appellants in the respective appeals.

Ms.M.N. Ghanekar, AGP for the respondent-State.

Mr. Dinesh Manwatkar, Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 and 4 in FA No. 3064 of 2015.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 05.08.2025

PC :-

01. Learned Advocate Mr. Dinesh Manwatkar for respondent Nos.2 and 4 in F.A. No. 3064 of 2015, informs that respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are ready to deposit the amount within two weeks from today as per earlier order.

02. It is also informed that respondent No.3 is present in the Court. However, he has not engaged a lawyer.

03. Respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4 to file specific undertaking by tomorrow that they would deposit the amount with interest within six weeks as per earlier order. It is also given to understand that if they failed to deposit the amount, this Court will issue notice of contempt of order passed by this Court.

04. Stand over to 19.08.2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]